DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

MIGUEL GARCIA

2021-974068 09/16/2021 11:00 AM

Pgs=5

APN# 1318-15-817-001 ptn	00142266202109740680050050
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E06

	00142266202109740680050050
cording Requested by/Mail to:	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
<sub>me:</sub> Miguel Garcia	\ \
dress: 582 E. Pennsylvania St	\ \
y/State/Zip: Boise, ID 83706	
ail Tax Statements to:	
me:	
dress:	
y/State/Zip:	
Quitclaim Deed	
	cument (required)
/ /	at the document submitted for recording
	n as required by law: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death N	RS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17.15	50(4)
Military Discharge N	RS 419.020(2)
	//
Signature	
	<del></del>
Printed Name	

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #\_\_\_\_\_, and is correcting

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

## FOR VALUE RECEIVED,

Dated: August 16, 2021

Residing at:

**Commission Expires:** 

Miguel Garcia and Veronica Garcia, Joint Tenants with the Right of Survivorship do(es) hereby convey, release, remise and forever quitclaim unto

Miguel Garcia, an unmarried man

whose current address is: 582 E. PENNSYLVANIA ST. BOISE, ID 83706 the following described premises:

A 105,000/138,156,000 undivided fee simple interest as tenants in common in Units 7101, 7102, 7103, 7201, 7202, 7203, 7301, 7302 and 7303 in South Shore Condominium ("Property"), located at 180 Elks Point Road in Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89449, according to the Final Map #01-026 and Condominium Plat of South Shore filed of record in Book 1202, Page 2181 as Document Number 559872 in Douglas County, Nevada, and subject to all provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Condominium - South Shore ("Timeshare Declaration") dated October 21, 2002 and recorded December 5, 2002 in Book 1202, Page 2182 as Instrument Number 559873, and also subject to all the provisions contained in that certain Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and recorded October 28, 2004 in Book 1004, Page 13107 as Instrument Number 628022, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, which subjected the Property to a timeshare plan called Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore ("Timeshare Plan").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, unto the said grantees, heirs and assigns forever.

Hignel Sarcia Voronica	a Garcia				
Miguel Garcia Véronica G	arcia				
State of Fdaho } ss	S				
County of Ada }					
On this day of, 2021, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Miguel Garcia, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal					
the day and year in this certificate first above written.					
the day and year in this certificate in st above written.					
Hallace	RACHEL WALLACE COMMISSION #50304 NOTARY PUBLIC				

STATE OF IDAHO

	Sel 0	Hac	hed		
State of <u> </u>		<u> </u>	} ss		
_					
On this	day ofonally appeared Ve		2021, before me, a Notary Pul	, blic in and for s	aid
person(s) v IN WITNE	onally appeared Ver whose name(s) is/are ESS WHEREOF, I d year in this certifi	e subscribed to have hereunto s	the within Instr et my hand and	ument.	
					\
Notary Du	blic for the State of			\	\
Residing a	t:				\
Commissio	t: on Expires:				
				\	
			\` (	,	
				~	
	//				

## **CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Date personally appeared Name(s) of (Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose dame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacitylies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the personis), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing VANESSA ISABEL INNES paragraph is true and correct. Notary Public - California Placer County Commission # 2273679 WITNESS my hand-and official seal. My Comm. Expires Dec 31, 2022 Signature Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 8-16-2 Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s)! \_ □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Partner - □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee □ Trustee □ Other: □ Other:

Signer is Representing:

Signer is Representing:

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	$\wedge$
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1318-15-817-001 PTN	
a) 1318-13-817-001 1 10	'
b) c)	\ \
d)	\ \
ω)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
· —	om Bar
, <u> </u>	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	TOR RECORDERS OF TROUBER COE ONE!
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/	DATE OF PECOPDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile I	Home NOTES:
i) L Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4 707	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	75.090, Section # EXEMPTION #6 TOANSFER OF TITLE BETWEEN FORMER ANCE WITH DECREE OF DIVORCE.
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per INKS 5	TO MICE FOR AT TITLE BETWEEN FARMED
SPOUSES IN COMPLI	ANCE WITH DECREE OF DIVORCE.
0 1 00 1 = 1	11-22-0-111 200330 V. DI 10.1000.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transfe	rred: 100%
	1
The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
	rect to the best of their information and belief, and can be
	substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claime	d exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus	interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha	ll be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature ( Taylo ( Transition)	Capacity CWNER
Signature Myssell Source	Capacity (1070C)
Signature	Capacity
Dignature	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Vicanias Casara	Minist Carrie
Print Name: VERONICA GARCIA	Print Name: MIGUEL GARCIA
Address: 9059 KEDWATER DR.	Address: 582 E. VENNSYLVANIA ST
City: HUTELOPE	_ City: <u>BOISE</u>
State: Zip: 95843	State: 10 Zip: 83706
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	DING
(required if not the seller or buyer)	<u> </u>
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS	FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)